

Hertford and Ware Beekeepers Association CIO

Charity Registration Number: 1187139
Membership Application

MEMBERSHIP (note that, under our Constitution, Membership is **only** open to those whose address, at time of joining, is in Hertford or Ware or their surrounding villages and countryside. If your postcode is outside SG12, SG13 & SG14, please contact Membership@HWBees.org.uk).

SG13 & SG14, please c	ontact Membership@HWBees.org.uk).
The same form can be	used for two members at the same address.
Name(s):	
Address:	
Post Code:	
Phone No:	
Mobile No(s):	
E-mail Address(es):	

MEMBERSHIP FEES	Fee	Amount Due
Full Member (keeping bees, including public liability insurance cover plus membership	£40-00	£
of Hertfordshire Beekeepers Association (HBKA) & The British Beekeepers Association		
(BBKA)		
Partner Member at same address as a Full Member (benefits as for Full Member)	£25-00	£
Country Member (NOT keeping bees, no insurance cover, includes membership of	£13-50	£
HBKA and BBKA)		
Junior Member (up to age 16, NOT keeping bees, no insurance, with Full Member at	£13-50	£
same address, including membership of HBKA and BBKA)		
Student (doing relevant course) Member (benefits as for Country Member)	£22-00	£
Social Member (H&WBKA CIO membership only for social events & newsletters)	£7-50	
Donation		£
TOTAL TO BE PAID		£

PAYMENT OF FEES (Transfer strongly preferred)	Transfer (1)	Cheque (2)	Cash
I will make my payment for the amount above by (please tick box):			

- (1) Pay to: Lloyds Bank, Sort Code 30-84-85, Account 19333460; use your Surname as the reference.
- (2) Send cheques to the H&WBKA CIO Treasurer, Revel's Hall, St Leonard's Rd, Hertford SG14 3JN.

H&WBKA CIO will not share your personal details with any third parties other than those necessary to provide you with your member benefits (HBKA and BBKA) and parties such as HMRC where you have agreed that H&WBKA CIO may claim Gift Aid on your subscription and any donation. Your data will be processed in accordance with our Privacy Policy which is available on request.

I / We apply to become a member of H&WBKA CIO and agree to pay the annual membership fees set by the Committee. Subscriptions are due by 1 January each year and will be notified to members each year. Membership will lapse automatically where any amounts due are not paid in full within six months of falling due.

Signed (first member):	Date:
Signed (second member):	Date:

HERTFORD AND WARE BEEKEEPERS ASSOCIATION CIO (H&WBKA CIO)

REGISTERED CHARITY 1187139

GIFT AID DECLARATION

This Gift Aid Declaration is for new or existing members of H&WBKA CIO. A separate form is required for each member.

D		4-	:	:1-
Don	or.	ae	τa	IIS

Title	Forename(s	s)
	Surname	
Address		
		Post Code
(including, if applicable, basic	Bee Diseases I yments I make	ciation CIO to treat as Gift Aid donations all subscriptions & donations Insurance for three, but not additional, hives), which I have paid in the e from the date of this Declaration, until I notify Hertford and Ware
Signature		Date

Notes

- 1. This Declaration can be cancelled at any time by notifying Hertford and Ware Beekeepers Association CIO.
- 2. You must pay an amount of income tax and/or capital gains tax at least equal to the tax that the Hertford and Ware Beekeepers Association CIO reclaims on your subscription.
- 3. If in the future your circumstances change and you no longer pay tax on your income and capital gains equal to the tax that the Hertford and Ware Beekeepers Association CIO reclaims you can cancel your Declaration.
- 4. If you pay tax at a higher rate you can claim further tax relief in your Self-Assessment tax return.
- 5. If you are unsure whether your payments qualify for Gift Aid tax relief, ask your Treasurer, or ask your tax office for leaflet IR65.

HERTFORD AND WARE BEEKEEPERS ASSOCIATION CIO (H&WBKA CIO)

REGISTERED CHARITY 1187139

GIFT AID DECLARATION

This Gift Aid Declaration is for new or existing members of H&WBKA CIO. A separate form is required for each member.

Title	Forename(s)
	Surname	
Address		
		Post Code

I wish Hertford and Ware Beekeepers Association CIO to treat as Gift Aid donations all subscriptions & donations (including, if applicable, basic Bee Diseases Insurance for three, but not additional, hives), which I have paid in the past 4 years, and all such payments I make from the date of this Declaration, until I notify Hertford and Ware Beekeepers Association CIO otherwise.

Cianatura	Data
Signature	Date

Notes

Donor details

- 6. This Declaration can be cancelled at any time by notifying Hertford and Ware Beekeepers Association CIO.
- 7. You must pay an amount of income tax and/or capital gains tax at least equal to the tax that the Hertford and Ware Beekeepers Association CIO reclaims on your subscription.
- 8. If in the future your circumstances change and you no longer pay tax on your income and capital gains equal to the tax that the Hertford and Ware Beekeepers Association CIO reclaims you can cancel your Declaration.
- 9. If you pay tax at a higher rate you can claim further tax relief in your Self-Assessment tax return.
- 10. If you are unsure whether your payments qualify for Gift Aid tax relief, ask your Treasurer, or ask your tax office for leaflet IR65.